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Erin McPeak 
(315) 492 - 1756
fax (315) 492 - 3277
Erin.McPeak@parks.ny.gov

Andrew Chouinard 
(607) 387 - 7041, ext. 104
fax (607) 387 - 3390
Andrew.Chouinard@parks.ny.gov

Darren Green 
(212) 694 - 3664 or 3665
fax (212) 694 - 3668
Darren.Green@parks.ny.gov

Erin Martin 
(845) 786 - 2701, ext. 232
fax (845) 947 - 5293
Erin.Martin@parks.ny.gov

Laura Smith  
(518) 584 - 2000, ext. 252
fax (518) 584 - 5694
Laura.Smith@parks.ny.gov

Gerri Covert 
(845) 889 - 3899
fax (845) 889 - 8217
Geraldine.Covert@parks.ny.gov

Shirley Denesha 
(315) 482 - 2593, ext. 213
fax (315) 482 - 9413
Shirley.Denesha@parks.ny.gov

Jennifer Conlan 
(716) 354 - 9101, ext. 223
Jennifer.Conlan@parks.ny.gov

Mary Jane Brooks 
(585) 493 - 3604
fax (585) 493 - 5272
MaryJane.Brooks@parks.ny.gov

Central New York Park Region
6105 E. Seneca Tnpk.   
Jamesville, NY 13078 

Finger Lakes Park Region            
2221 Taughannock Park Rd.           
Trumansburg, NY 14886  

New York City Region 
Riverbank State Park  
679 Riverside Drive  
New York, New York   10031 

Palisades Interstate Park Commission 
Bear Mountain State Park  
Administration Building            
Bear Mountain, NY 10911  

Saratoga/Capital District Park Region 
Saratoga Spa State Park
19 Roosevelt Drive
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866          

Taconic Park Region 
P. O. Box 308  
Staatsburg, NY 12580 

Thousand Islands Park Region  
Keewaydin State Park  
PO Box 247
Alexandria Bay, NY 13607           

Allegany Park Region
2373 ASP Rte 1, Suite 3 
Salamanca, NY 14779

Genesee Park Region
1 Letchworth State Park 
Castile, NY 14427          

Niagara Frontier Park Region
P.O. Box 1132 
Niagara Falls, NY 14303

Vince Iacovitti
(716) 278 - 1741
VincentT.Iacovitti@parks.ny.gov
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Long Island Information 

Long Island Region 
P.O. Box 247 
Babylon, NY 11702 

LIWaterSafety@parks.ny.gov

Long Island Region  
Jones Beach State Park Box 1000 

Long Island Water Safety Office 
(631) 321 - 3568

Wantagh, NY  11793 

_______________________________ 

NYS DEC 

Lifeguard Testing 
NYS DEC 
625 Broadway, Third Floor 

Patty Wr ight (to register) 
(518) 457 - 2500, press 1
Info.LifeGuard@dec.ny.gov

Albany, NY 12233 

*Questions for DEC exams should be directed to Barb Palmateer.




